# CH \$65.00 162488 2886562

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Via Fax: (703) 306-5995

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patents & Trademark

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
Professional Dental Technologies, Inc.	Name: <u>The Procter &amp; Gamble Company</u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation- State ()	Internal Address:		
☐ Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Ohio		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other		
✓ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: April 19, 2005			
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2886562, 2938266		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	-		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number	2886562, 2938266		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes □ No ☑  6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name: Jessica Brown Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal  Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes □ No ☑  6. Total number of applications and registrations 31		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes  No    6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name: Jessica Brown Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal  Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name: Jessica Brown Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal  Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes  No    6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-2488  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name: Jessica Brown Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal  Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza  City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip: 45202	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name:	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes  No    6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-2488  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:  Name: Jessica Brown Internal Address: 2C- GO Legal  Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza  City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip: 45202  9. Statement and signature.	2886562, 2938266 s attached? Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and registrations 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0646

700179033

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day April, 2005, from Professional Dental Technologies, Inc. with a principal place of business at 267 East Main Street, Batesville, Arkansas, 72503 ("Assignor"), to The Procter & Gamble Company with a principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademarks, and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademarks, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Trademarks, and all renewals thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the 1911 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

ASSIGNOR: PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Printed Name: FRANK

State of ANNANSAS
: SS
County of INDENSE

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS INDEPENDENCE COUN My Commission Expires 04-21-2007

On this 19<sup>TM</sup> day of 1901, 2005 before me appeared 1908 May 1000 the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0647

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
PROCLEAN	78/288,433	2,886,562	August 18, 2003	September 21, 2004	Registered
PROCLEAN	78/396,094	2,938,266	April 5, 2004	April 5, 2005	Registered

1430940.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0648** 

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005**